OP \$40.00 3152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lymari Hughes		03/28/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maoli Perfumes, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 1047	
City:	Barranquitas	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00794	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3152725	MAMA COCO'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)315-5049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tuberosa@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Vanessa M. Colon-Rios

Address Line 1: PO Box 1047

Address Line 4: Barranquitas, PUERTO RICO 00794

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lymari Hughes
Signature:	/lymari hughes/
Date:	03/28/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=Maoli#page1.tif source=exhibitA#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0575

900102855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of March 28, 2008 from Lymari Hughes, ("ASSIGNOR"), to Maoli Perfumes, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark ("the Mark") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Lymari Hughes

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State Of Washington)
County of Kitsap)

On this day personally appeared before me LYMARI HUGHES, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

TEC. EASING TARLES OF WASHINGTON AND THE COLUMN AND

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0576

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

SERIAL# REGISTRATION# 78114819 3152725 MARK

Mama Coco's

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 03/28/2008